

Shelburne Little League

2016 Player Registration Form www.shelburnelittleleague.com



Registration Deadline March 13, 2016

Add \$50.00 late fee for registrations received after March 13, 2016

Level (check one) > ✓	Pee Wee Tee Ball	Tee Ball	Farm League	Minor League	Major League	Softball Mini & Minors	Softball Majors
* <u>LI TTLE</u> LEAGUE AGE	4	5-6	7-8	9-11	10-12	7-10	11-12
Fee	\$20	\$50	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60

Checks payable to 'Shelburne Recreation Department' Mailing Address: P.O. Box 88, Shelburne, VT 05482

Bissonnette Scholarship Fund – So all kids can play! Please reach out to Betsy or Sue in the Rec Department for information about financial aid. * Baseball Age as of April 30, 2016; LL Baseball includes birth dates on or between 5/01/03 - 4/30/11

* Baseball Age as of April 30, 2016: LL Baseball includes birth dates on or between 5/01/03 - 4/30/11
 * Softball Age as of December 31, 2015: LL Softball includes birth dates on or between 1/1/03 - 12/31/08
 Little League Age Calculator can be found at www.littleleague.org

Player Last Name:	Player First Name:				
Date of Birth:	Gender:				
PRIMARY email address:	PRIMARY Telephone Number:				
Parent Information # 1		Relationship	🗌 :Mothei	r 🗌 :Father 🗌	:Guardian
Name	Address		City	State	ZI P
Work Phone	Cell Phone		Email Address:		
Parent Information # 2		Relationship	:Mothe	r 🗌:Father 🗌	:Guardian
Name	Address		City	State	ZI P
Work Phone	Cell Phone		Email Address:		
Other late Spring activities player is participating in?					

1. I/We, the parents/guardians of the above-named candidate for a position on a Little League team, hereby give my/our approval to participate in any and all Little League activities, including transportation to and from the activities.

2. I/We know that participation in baseball or softball may result in serious injuries and protective equipment does not prevent all injuries to players, and do hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless Shelburne Little League, Little League Baseball, Incorporated, the organizers, sponsors, supervisors, participants, and persons transporting my/our child to and from activities from any claim arising out of any injury to my/our child whether the result of negligence or for any other cause.

- 3. I/We agree to return upon request the uniform and other equipment issued to my/our child in as good conditions as when received except for normal wear and tear.
- 4. I/We agree that our child (candidate) may be required to try out for a team. If such does not attend at least 50 percent of tryouts, local Board of Directors' approval is required for such candidate to be placed on a team.
- 5. I/We understand that our child (candidate) may be chosen at anytime to play on a Major Division team, if he or she is of the correct age for such division as determined by the local league and Little League Baseball.
- 6. I/We agree to provide proof of legal residence (as defined by Little League Baseball, Incorporated) and age. I/We understand that our child (candidate) must be eligible under the residence and age regulations of Little League Baseball, Incorporated, to participate in Shelburne Little League and that if any controversy arises regarding residence and/or age, the decision of the Charter Committee in Williamsport shall be final and binding. I/We further understand that if any participant on a Little League team does not qualify for participation in the league based on residence (as defined by Little League Baseball. Incorporated) and/or age, such participant and/or team on which he/she participates be found ineligible, and forfeit(s) and/or suspension of Tournament privileges may be decreed by action of the Charter Committee or Tournament Committee.
- 7. I/We will furnish a certified birth certificate of the above-named candidate to League Officials.

8. I/We understand that my information as the parent or guardian of such above-named candidate is sent by the local league to Little League International each year. Such use of information by Little League International can be found here: www.LittleLeague.org/privacypolicy. You may opt-out of communications from Little League International at any time.

9. I am aware that Shelburne Parks & Recreation may take photographs of participants at programs, activities, or special events. I hereby consent to and authorize the Shelburne Parks and Recreation Department the rights to publish, reproduce, and use for advertising purposes, any photograph or any other likeness of myself and/or my family.

Signature:_

Challen Dansetin Da		005 0551 T	002 005 0550
Shelburne Recreation De	partment Phone: 802	2-985-9551 Fax:	802-985-9550

 Date:

 Amt. Paid
 Cash

Date